

~  
SLP(C)No. 12306-12307 OF 2003

ITEM No.32

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12306-12307/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03-04-2002/7-2-2003 in  
CMA 910/2002 and RP 2816/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A. MADHUSUDHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 on furnishing process fee within this week. T  
he matters are adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, respondent No. 1 may file its counter affidavit.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master